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Pro Football Draft Overview

America’s North Coast Welcomes The Proceedings

Roger Goodell, with his Vince McMahon-like fixation on “being the first to
get back to ‘normal” in the world, will want you to believe that the 2021
NFL Draft on the shores of Lake Erie, is completely back to the pre-COVID
19 reality. The reality is that every event planned for Cleveland at the end
of April is going to be a watered-down version of what the host cities will
receive the next few years.

As for the event itself, the 2021 NFL Draft will be one of the deepest in
recent league history, with the greatest pools of talent at offensive tackle,
the most important position of quarterback and at wide receiver — just the
latest in a wave of standout draft classes at wideout which has already led
to arguably the deepest talent base that the league has ever seen at the
position.  Heisman Trophy winner DeVonta Smith is rail-thin, but
impossibly tough as well as explosive, while his Alabama teammate Jaylen
Waddle is a sure-thing playmaker. Ja’Marr Chase of LSU also has the

credentials to go first among this historic class of receivers. There is one more receiver, tight end Kyle Pitts of Florida, who rates at such a historic
level as a prospect that he rates among these talents in terms of the potential to vastly improve an offense single-handedly.

Clemson’s Trevor Lawrence has long loomed as the best draft prospect in years, with Ohio State’s Justin Fields presumed to ride shotgun in public
perception among quarterbacks, but others have risen to challenge Fields’s status: BYU’s Zach Wilson, North Dakota State’s Trey Lance and
Alabama’s Mac Jones. Florida’s Kyle Trask and Texas A&M’s Kellen Mond would both be picked higher than they will be most other years.

Oregon’s Penei Sewell is essentially the Lawrence of offensive tackles, a can’t miss franchise player. Northwestern’s Rashawn Slater, Virginia
Tech'’s Christian Darrisaw, Texas’s Samuel Cosmi, Notre Dame’s Liam Eichenberg, North Dakota State’s Dillon Radunz, Oklahoma State’s Teven
Jenkins and Alabama’s Alex Leatherwood are going to keep many quarterbacks safe in the next decade-plus.

Other candidates to be selected very high include OLBs Micah Parsons of Penn State and Jeremiah Owusu-Koramoah of Notre Dame, DEs
Gregory Rousseau of Miami and Kwity Paye of Michigan and CBs Caleb Farley of Virginia Tech and Patrick Surtain Il of Alabama.
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Quarterbacks School Value NOTE: Draft rankings compiled by FDH Senior
1 Trevor Lawrence Clemson #1 overall .
9 7ack Wilson BYU Top5 Editor Jason Jones.
3 Justin Fields Ohio St Top 10 .
4 Mac Jones Alabama Top 15 First Look Ahead to 2022 Pro Football Draft
5 Trey Lance N.Dakota St Top15 If the Coronavirus crisis hasn't taught us all that you can't take anything
6 Kyle Trask Florida Round 2 for granted, consider how the evaluation of pro prospects has been
7 Kellen Mond Texas ABM Round 2-3 impacted over the past year. With less film available than ever, workouts
8 Davis Mills Stanford Round 2-3  and Silly Season content has become bigger than ever. God Willing, as
9 Jamie Newman Wake Forest ~ Round 3-5  gociety gets closer to normal throughout 2021, a normal college season
10 Feleipe Franks Arkansas Round4-6  can provide greater clarity on the next crop of pro players.
11 Sam Ehlinger Texas Round 5-7
12 Peyton Ramsey Northwestern Round 5-7  When the 2022 NFL Draft convenes in Lost Wages next spring, there will
13 lan Book Notre Dame Round 6+  be one constant that never changes: QBs will be at center stage. North
14 KJ Costello Mississippi St~ Round 6+  Carolina’s Sam Howell has the pole position at present despite less-than-
15 Shane Buechele Memphis Round 7-FA ideal height. Oregon’s Tyler Shough, Oklahoma’s Spencer Rattler and
USC’s Kedon Slovis are other hurlers right on his heels.
Running Backs School Value
1 Travis Etienne Clemson Round 1 LSU CB Derek Stingley Jr. is arguably the finest prospect at his position in
2 Najee Harris Alabama Round 1-2  quite a few years. However, edge rusher Kayvon Thibodeaux of Oregon
3 Javonte Williams UNC Round 1-2  could still challenge him as the top defensive player taken.
4 Trey Sermon Ohio St Round 2-4 ) ) o
5 Kenny Gainwell Memphis Round 2-3 !n terms of offe,nswe skill players, C[emson WR Justyn Ross will fit right
6 Rhamondre Stevenson  Oklahoma Round 34  Into the !eagugs bgrgeonlng coII.ec,:tlon of Iarg_e playmakers. chers of
7 Kylin Hil Mississippi St Round 34 note at his posmonllnclude Georgia's Qeorge Pickens, Oklahoma’s Jadon
8  Michael Carter UNC Round 3-5 Haselwood and Ohio State’s Garrett Wilson.
9  Chuba Hubbard Oklahoma St Round 3-5
10  Rakeem Boyd Arkansas Round 3-5 PION EERS OF BASEBALL
11 Larry Roundtree Missouri Round 3-5 A fascinating profile of the national pastime’s
12 Demetric Fefton UCLA Round 35 gverlooked history: the teams, the stars and the events
13 Trey Ragas LA-Lafayette Round 3-5 that Id sh t headi into the 20th t
14 Javian Hawkins Louisville Round 3-5 a V.VOU Shape a sport heading In .O e century.
15 Elijah Mitchell LaLafayette  Round3-5  Available at Amazon and other fine booksellers.
Tight Ends School Value
1 Kyle Pitts Florida Top 10
2 PatFreiermuth Penn St Round 1-2 St K I I
3 Brevin Jordan Miami Round 1-3 eve a as = co m
4 Hunter Long Boston College  Round 2-4
5 TreNokity coga — runi2e  Sports from all angles!
6  Quinton Morris Bowling Green  Round 3-5
7 Kylen Granson SMU Round 4-6
8 Tony Poljan Virginia Round 4-6
9 TraeBarry Jacksonville St Round 4-6
0 ts st tt> YouTube.com/thefdhlounge
100 Ranger Great Sports Name  Royalty Tours USA
Greats Hall of Fame The very finest sports
Ranking the best New York Mere words cannot do it justice! traveling experience
Rangers of all time in a http:/igreatsportsname anywhere!

stunning, full-color book
www.rangergreats.com

halloffame.blogspot.com RoyaltyTours.blogspot.com
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Draft Priorities By Team Wide Receivers School Value Sportsolo

1 Jacksonville: QB, OT, TE, DT, WR 1 JaMarr Chase LSU Top 10 Y . gy
2 NY Jets: QB, CB, RB, DE, TE 2 DeVonta Smith Alabama Top 15 Sportsology provides fun
3 Houston: DB, WR, RB, DL, QB, OG 3 Jaylen Waddle Alabama Top 20 facts, pictures, stories,
4 Atlanta: DE, DB, RB, OL 4 Kadarius Toney Florida Round -2~ games, history and opinion
5 Cincinnati: OL, CB, DE, WR 5 Rashod Bateman Minnesota Round 12  about Sports. We give our
6 Philadelphia: DB, LB, WR, OL 6 Terrace Marshall LSU Round 1-2  feaders an alternative to
7 Detroit: DL, DB, LB, WR, OT 7 Elijah Moore Ole Miss Round2  recycled  stories  from
8 Carolina: OL, CB, LB 8  Marques Stevenson Houston Roung2 (raditional news sources.
9 Denver: QB, CB, OL, LB, DE 9 Amon-Ra St. Brown usc Round2-3 e  provide valuable
10 Dallas: DB, LB, DL 10 Tutu Atwell Louisville Rong2-3  nformation about sports-
11 New York GiantS: DL, CB, OL, QB 11 Rondale Moore Purdue Round 2-3 related produc:]s, 50 t:‘:t
12 San Francisco: CB, OG, QB, DB 12 Sage Surratt Wake Forest Round 2-3 f:c;nsumtgrs thave g
13 LA Chargers: OL, DB, TE, WR, LB 13 Dyami Brown UNC Round 2-4 :one?;:zar:)arlldn aeyurcr?::e
14 Minnesota: OL, DL, DB, LB 14 Tamorrion Terry Florida St Round3 g Intergnet P adio
1‘22‘\‘?"" E”F"Cagd&ngET\'A'/-FE’ g\g{ 15 Shi Smith South Carolina  Round 34 oo o S
17L;'SZC\’/”:é bl DB LB OG WR 16 Tylan Wallace Okahoma St Round34  lternative to generic Sports
18 Miami: OL.LB ,RB ,DE’ WR, 17 Josh Palmer Tennessee Round3-5  talk radio. With gags, guest
19 Washingto,n: QB. OT DB. TE 18 Nico Collins Michigan Round3-5  and an infusion of humor,
20 Chicago: QB, oﬁ, Wl-ii, CB. LB, DE 19 Demetric Felton UCLA Round 35 we talk to you, not at you.
21 Indianapolis: CB, DE, WR, OT, LB 20 D'Wayne Eskridge W. Michigan Round 3-5  Check out the main site at
22 Tennessee: WR, DB, TE, DT, LB 21 Trevon Brown Florida Round3-5  Sportsology.info and
23 Seattle: CB, DL, OL, RB, TE 22 |hmir Smith-Marsette lowa Round 4-6  specific sub-sites for
24 Pittsburgh: OL, RB, QB, LB 23 Tyler Vaughns usc Round4-6  baseball, football, hockey,
25 LA Rams: OT, DE, DB, ILB, TE 24 Anthony Schwartz Auburn Round4-6  hoops, pro wrestling, video
26 Cleveland: DT, LB, DB, WR 25 TJ Vasher Texas Tech Round5-7 ~ games, DVDs/movies and
27 Baltimore: DL, OL, WR music.

28 New Orleans: QB, DB, WR, DL, LB
29 Green Bay: LB, WR, OL, DL, CB

30: Buffalo: OL, RB, CB, LB, DE, TE

31 Kansas City: OG, C, WR, DB, DE, LB
32 Tampa Bay; DL, DB, OLB

Strength of Positions in Draft
GREAT: QB, WR, OT

VERY GOOD: OLB, CB

GOOD: RB, DE, S

AVERAGE: OG, DT, ILB

POOR: none

VERY POOR: none

HORRIBLE: none

Tomorrow Will Be Televised
Blog and podcasts covering the

intersection of TV and technology

https://www.mediavillage.com/author/simon-applebaum

PIONEERS OF BASEBALL

A fascinating profile of the national pastime’s

Taste our Tweets!
http:/Itwitter.com/
TheFDHLounge

overlooked history: the teams, the stars and the events
that would shape a sport heading into the 20t century.

Available at Amazon and other fine booksellers.

MMA Ring Announcer Jake Digman:

Mic work that would make CM Punk jealous!
Booking information available at http://twitter.com/JakeDigman



PRO FOOTBALL DRAFTOLOGY 2021 Page 4

Short List of Players
For 2020 FDH Top
32 in the NFL

Every summer, The FDH
Lounge unveils its list of the
Top 32 players in the NFL
(with the number chosen to
represent an average of one
player per team) at The FDH
Lounge Multimedia
Magazine, with an analysis
then being performed of the
list. Here and now, we are
revealing our short list prior to
the final construction of the
feature, 40 players who will
form the group and an
Honorable Mention collection.
in parentheses

QB: Josh Allen, Tom Brady,

Lamar  Jackson,  Justin
Herbert, Patrick Mahomes,
Aaron Rodgers, Deshaun

Watson, Russell Wilson

RB: Nick Chubb, Dalvin
Cook, Derrick Henry,
Christian McCaffrey

WR: Davante Adams, Stefon
Diggs, DeAndre Hopkins,
Justin Jefferson, DK Metcalf,
Calvin Ridley

TE: Travis Kelce, George
Kittle

OT: Laremy Tunsil, Trent
Williams

OG: Joel Bitonio, Quenton
Nelson

DE: Joey Bosa, Myles
Garrett, Yannick Ngakoue,
Chase Young

DT: Aaron Donald, Cameron
Heyward, Chris Jones

OLB: Khalil Mack, Za'Darius
Smith, TJ Watt

OLB: Darius Leonard, Bobby

Wagner

CB: Jaire Alexander,
Tre’Davious White

S: Budda Baker, Minkah
Fitzpatrick

Offensive Tackles

1 Penei Sewell Oregon Top 15

2 Rashan Slater (OT/G/C) Northwestern Top 20

3 Alijah Vera-Tucker (OT/G)  USC Round 1

4 Christian Darrisaw Virginia Tech Round 1

5 Jalen Mayfield Michigan Round 1-2

6 Liam Eichenberg Notre Dame Round 1-2

7 Alex Leatherwood Alabama Round 1-2

8 Jackson Carman Clemson Round 1-2

9 Sam Cosmi Texas Round 1-2
10  Teven Jenkins Oklahoma St Round 1-3
11 Dillon Radunz N. Dakota St Round 2-4
12 Walker Little Stanford Round 3-4
13 James Hudson Cincinnati Round 3-4
14 Spencer Brown Northern lowa  Round 3-4
15  Dan Moore Jr Texas A&M Round 3-4
16 D'Ante Smith East Carolina Round 3-4
17 Thayor Munford Ohio St Round 3-5
18  Stone Forsythe Florida Round 3-5
19  Jake Curhan Callifornia Round 3-5
20 Brady Christiansen BYU Round 4-6
21 Landon Young Kentucky Round 4-6
22 Alaric Jackson lowa Round 4-6
23 Abraham Lucas Washington St~ Round 4-6
24 Austin Deculus LSU Round 5-7
25 Carson Green Texas A&M Round 5-7

PIONEERS OF BASEBALL

A fascinating profile of the national
pastime’s overlooked history: the
teams, the stars and the events that
would shape a sport heading into
the 20th century.
Available at Amazon and other fine
booksellers.

The FDH Lounge

Podcasts

Peep our entire library,
over 1,000 hours on more
topics than any other

show, anywhere:
http://thefdhlounge.com/podcast/

Draft Play-
Along Game

We at FantasyDrafthelp.com have devised a contest
to help you and your friends measure your acumen
on Draft Day. It's the FantasyDrafthelp.com Mock
Draft Game (credit to Fantasy Drafthelp.com
contributor Bob Benak for inventing the game).
Each participant submits a mock draft before the
proceedings ... and then all parties compete in a
separate “live draft competition.”

Each board is scored separately, but the scores of
the two are compiled to crown the Grand Champion
of Draft Day. Here's the scoring system:

Picks #1-4 are weighted at one point apiece.
Picks #5-8 are weighted at two points apiece.
Picks #9-12 are weighted at three points apiece.
Picks #13-16 are weighted at four points apiece.
Picks #17-20 are weighted at five points apiece.
Picks #21-24 are weighted at six points apiece.
Picks #25-28 are weighted at seven points apiece.
Picks #29-32 are weighted at eight points apiece

Players may “roll over” their picks from the
completed mock draft to the live draft if a player
remains on the board ... or they may cover
themselves with another pick. Example: a player
has Detroit taking Caleb Farley with the #7 pick on
the mock draft they turned in at the outset. That
would count for two points if the pick is correct. If
Brown is still on the board when the Lions are on
the clock, the player is not obligated to pick Farley
during the live draft. He may “roll over” the pick,
choosing to try to win two points in both the live and
completed mock draft categories. Or he may try to
cover himself with another pick. For example,
should he correctly pick Patrick Surtain Il in the live
draft part of the competition, he would gain the two
points in the live draft but win no points in the
completed mock draft part of the competition, in
which he incorrectly picked Farley. So strategy is at
a premium during this competition. This game also
puts great emphasis on correctly making picks later
in the first round, when chances for success are the
most difficult. Picking a player accurately in the later
part of the first round on both the completed mock
draft and the live mock draft can ensure a thrilling,
come-from-behind victory. If you and your friends
want to take your enjoyment of Draft Day to the next
level by competing and strategizing along with the
wizards of the NFL, try our game and enjoy!
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Offensive Guards School Value Defensive Ends School Value Sportsology
1 Alijah Vera-Tucker (OT/G)  USC Round 1 1 Kwity Paye Michigan Round 1 Baseball
2 Rashawn Slater (OT/G/C)  Northwestern Round 1 2 Jaelen Phillips Miami Round 1 ’
3 Trey Smith Tennessee Round 1-2 3 Gregory Rousseau Miami Round 1 fOOtba";
4 Wyatt Davis Ohio St Round 2-3 4 Jayson Oweh Penn St Round 1-2 hOOpS,
5  Aaron Banks Notre Dame Round 2-4 5 Carlos Basham Wake Forest ~ Round 2-3
6  Quinn Meinerz Wisc-Whitewater ~ Round 3-5 6 Dayo Odeyingbo Vanderbilt Round 2-3 hOCKGY’
7 Royce Newman Ole Miss Round 3-5 7 Joe Tryon Washington Round 2-3 pro
8  Robert Hainsey Notre Dame Round 3-5 8  Patrick Jones Pittsburgh Round 2-4 wrestlin
9  David Moore Grambling Round 3-5 9  Payton Turner Houston Round 3-4 9
10 Tommy Kraemer Notre Dame Round4-6 10 Rashad Weaver Pittsburgh Round 3-4 mUSiC, it
11 Thayor Munford (G/OT)  Ohio St Round 3-5 11 Victor Dimukeje Duke Round 3-5 m atters
12 Zion Johnson Boston College  Round 3-5 12 Quincy Roche (DE/OLB) Miami Round 3-5
13 Sadarius Hutcherson ~ South Carolina  Round4-6 13 Cameron Sample Tulane Round 3-5 not:
14 Stewart Reese Florida Round 5-7 14 Ta'Quan Graham Texas Round 4-6 nObOdy,
15 Jack Anderson Texas Tech Round5-7 15  Elerson Smith Northern lowa  Round 4-6
D . 16 Janarius Robinson Florida St Round 4-6 bUt
efensive Tackles School Value
1 Christian Barmore Alabama Round 1 17 Malcolm Koonce . Buffalo Round 4-6 nObOdy!
2 Levi Onwuzurike Washington Round 1-2 18  Adetokunbo Ogundeji Notre Dame Round 4-6 brl n g s It
3 Daviyon Nixon lowa Round 2-3 19  Shaka Toney (DE/OLB)  Penn St Round 5-7
20 Daelin Hayes Notre Dame Round 5-7 stronger!
4 Jay Tufele usc Round 2-4 y
5 Marvin Wilson Florida St Round 2-4
6 Tyler Shelvin LsSu Round 3-4 P I I = L F H L Lc
7 Jared Goldwire Louisville Round 3-4 u I “s aw I rm
8 Jerome Johnson Indiana Round 3-4 = . 66
9 Oso Odighizuwa UCLA Round 3.5 Scott Pullins: “l have spent my career, both
10 Tedarrell Slaton Florida Round 3-5 as an attorney, and otherwise, in roles
11 Bubba Brown Texas ASM ~ Round 4-6 where | help people break down and solve
12 Ta'Quan Graham Texas Round 4-6 .
13 Naguan Jones ichigan St Round 46 complex problems. After a consultation, you
14 Quinton Bohanna Kentucky Round 5-7 will be put on the path toward resolution of
15 Khyiris Tonga BYU Round5>7  your issue. | will either recommend that you

retain me to resolve your issue, | will
recommend a trusted colleague, or | will

Taste our Tweets!
http://twitter.com/
TheFDHLounge

offer some other solution, sometimes even
free or at a lower cost than a private
attorney, in order to assist you.”

PullinsLaw.com

FantasyDrafthelp.com

Unique methods & winning results for a variety of sports, not just the big boys!
Check out everything we have to offer and never get out-prepared again!

STICKS AND STONES: HOW COLLEGE HOCKEY PREPARES YOU FOR LIFE: Available on Amazon.com
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Centers School Value 2021 Rookie Class Fantasy Analysis

1 Rashawn Slater (OT/G/C)  Northwestern Round 1

2 Landon Dickerson Alabama Round 12 This is a year of tremendous excitement for NFL rookies in a fantasy
3 Creed Humphrey Oklahoma Round 2-4 sense, maybe the best in many, many years and it fits into a landscape
4 Trey Hil Georgia Round 3-4  yith a pre-existing deep crop of top-flight wide receivers in the league.
5 Jimmy Morrissey Pittsburgh Round 4-6 The dynamic duo from Alabama, Heisman winner DeVonta Smith and
6 Josh Myers Ohio St Round 4-6 Jaylen Waddle, combine with another player with a national
7 Michal Menet Penn St Round 4-6 championship pedigree, Ja'Marr Chase of LSU, to deliver immediate top-
8 Jordan Reid Michigan St Round 4-6 flight production at the position. The Big 10 yields two additional high-
9  Joe Sculthorpe NC State Round 5-7 level talents, Purdue’s Rondale Moore and Minnesota’s Rashod
10  Derek Kerstetter Texas Round 5-7 Bateman.

Tight end doesn’t usually generate many franchise player candidates, so

Get your daily dose of isvoh noting when one appears and this one is the real deal: Florida’s

- - Kyle Pitts.
Ziggy online
. . Until recently, QBs weren't anticipated for Year 1 fantasy production, but
WWW.gOCOMICS.COM/ZigYgy  Joe Burrow and Justin Herbert have shown just what is possible right off

the bat. As such, Clemson’s Trevor Lawrence could provide first-string

BASEBALL’S BEST ROOKIES performance as soon as this fall. Others who could be good for spot

. . starts this year include Ohio State’s Justin Fields, BYU's Zach Wilson,
Examining the players who have North Dakota State’s Trey Lance and Alabama’s Mac Jones.

_m ade the most ex.ploswe m_ltlal In an era that sees some of the top RBs underdrafted by the pros
impact on the national pastime. (remember Nick Chubb?) because of the oversimplified groupthink

Available at Amazon and other fine regarding the fungibility of the position, don’t be swayed if this draft's top
two talents at the position don’'t get drafted as high as they deserve.

booksellers. Clemson’s Travis Etienne and Alabama’s Najee Harris are big-time.

The FDH Lounge FantasyDrafthelp.com

PQd(_:aSts Unique methods & winning results for a
Peep our entire library, over 1,000 y,34ety of sports, not just the big boys!

hours on more topics than any other )
show, anywhere: Check out everything we have to offer

http://thefdhlounge.com/podcast/ and never get out-prepared again!
The FDH Lounge  The FDH Lounge Ultimate
Podcasts: Links Page
Available on Blubrry, The only webpage you would

Google Podcasts, Listen  ever need on a desert island!

Notes, Pandora, Podbean, 3 09 jinks — sports & non-sports — in 48
RadioPublic, Stitcher, easy-to-navigate categories

Tuneln & YouTube. http://thefdhlounge.com/the-fdh-lounge-ultimate-links-page/

FantasyDrafthelp.com/football YouTube.com/thefdhlounge
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Cornerbacks School
1 Jaycee Horn S. Carolina
2 Patrick Surtain Il Alabama
3 Caleb Farley Virginia Tech
4 Greg Newsome Northwestern
5 Aaron Robinson UCF
6 Tyson Campbell Georgia
7 Asante Samuel Jr Florida St
8 Kelvin Joseph Kentucky
9 Rodarius Williams Oklahoma St
10  Elijah Molden Washington
11 Erik Stokes Georgia
12 Ifeatu Melifonwu Syracuse
13 Paulson Adebo Stanford
14 Shaun Wade Ohio St
15 Israel Mukuamu S. Carolina
16 Tre Brown Oklahoma
17 Thomas Graham Jr Oregon
18  Ambry Thomas Michigan
19 Trill Williams Syracuse
20  Robert Rochell Cen. Arkansas
21 Camryn Bynum California
22 Chase Lucas Arizona St
23  Tariq Castro-Fields Penn St
24 Deommodore Lenoir Oregon
25 Marco Wilson Florida
26 Myles Jones Texas A&M
27  Keith Taylor Washington
28  Brandin Echols Kentucky
29  Shakur Brown Michigan St
30 Bryce Thompson Tennessee

Value Safeties School Value JERK: HOW |
Top 20 1 Trevon Moehrig TCU Round 12 ~ WASTED MY
Top 25 2 Jevon Holland Oregon Round 2-3 W A'II-'ICII:IEIN G
Round 1-2 3 Andre Cisco Syracuse Round 2-4 TELEVISION
Round 1-2 4  Richie Grant Central Florida Round 2-4  The entertaining
Round 1-2 5 Joshuah Bledsoe Mizzou Round 3-4 memoirs of
Round 1-2 6 Talanoa Hufanga usc Round 3-4 veteran TV
Round1-3 7 Ifeatu Melifonwu Syracuse Round 3-4  columnist Adam
Round13 8 Damar Hamiin Pittsburgh Round 3-5 dofu“;';’:ta:ver
Round 2-3 9 Caden Sterns Texas Round 3-5 20 years of
Round 2-3 10  Hamsah Nasirideen Florida St Round 3-5 covering the
Round 2-3 11 Paris Ford Pittsburgh Round 3-5 biggest TV
Round 3-4 12 Ar'Darius Washington TCU Round 3-5 stars, pop
Round3-4 13 Richard LeCounte Georgia Round 4-6 culture
Round34 14 Divine Deablo Virginia Tech ~ Round 4-6 °e'e'°’t'|t1'°s and
Round35 15  Shawn Davis Florida Round 46 oot
Round 3-5 16 Marcus Murphy Mississippi St~ Round4-6  figyres up close
Round 4-6 17 Darrick Forrest Cincinnati Round 4-6 and personal!
Round 4-6 18  Tarig Thompson San Diego St Round 5-7 Get your copy
Round 4-6 19  Christian Uphoff Ilinois St Round 5-7 now at
Round 46 20 Tyree Gillespie Mizzou Round 6+ Amazon.com!
Round 4-6
Round 4-6
wsv  The FDH Lounge Podcasts
ound 5- . .
Round 5.7 Peep our entire library, over 1,000
Round 5-7 .
o hours on more topics than any other
Round &+ show, anywhere:
Round 6+ http://thefdhlounge.com/podcast/

Top 10 Team Rankings Heading Into NFL Draft

1 Kansas City
2 Tampa Bay

3 Green Bay

4 Cleveland

5 Buffalo

6 Baltimore

7 Tennessee

8 Miami

9 LA Rams

10 LA Chargers

Top 10 Coaches In The NFL

1 Bill Belichick

2 Andy Reid

3 John Harbaugh
4 Bruce Arians

5 Sean McDermott
6 Sean Payton

7 Kevin Stefanski
8 Sean McVay

9 Brian Flores
10T Pete Carroll
10T Frank Reich

Sportsology Dot Com
DRAFTOLOGY GUIDES

We publish a series of guides such as this through the year as a
partnership between Sportsology, The FDH Lounge,
FantasyDrafthelp.com and other entities under the banner of The
21st Century Media Alliance. Fantasy Racing (mid-February),
Fantasy Baseball (mid-February), NFL Draft (late April), NHL Entry
Draft (mid-June), NBA Draft (mid-June), Fantasy Football (late July),
Fantasy Hockey (mid-September), Fantasy Hoops (mid-October).

Sportsology: Baseball, football, hoops, hockey, pro wrestling,
music, it matters not: nobody, but nobody, brings it stronger!
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Outside Linebackers
Micah Parsons
JeremiahOwusu-Koramoah
Zaven Collins

Jamin Davis

Jayson Oweh

Jabril Cox

Nick Bolton

Azeez Ojulari

Joe Tryon

Joseph Ossai

Patrick Jones

Quincy Roche
Jacoby Stevens
DeAngelo Malone
Hamilcar Rashed
Janarius Robinson
Pete Werner
Malcolm Koonce
Grant Stuard

Amen Ogbongbemiga
Charles Snowden
Elerson Smith

Victor Dimukeje
Derrick Barnes
Adetoukunbo Ogundeji
Shaka Toney

Tarron Jackson
William Bradley-King
Jamal Hines
Anthony Hines Il

Inside Linebackers
Micah Parsons
Jamin Davis
Zaven Collins
Nick Bolton
Jabril Cox
Chazz Surratt
Monty Rice
Dylan Moses

KJ Britt

Baron Browning
Pete Werner
Tony Fields Il
Grant Stuard
Dorian Etheridge
Paddy Fisher
Tuf Borland
Erroll Thompson
Riley Cole
Garrett Wallow
Derrick Barnes

School
Penn St
Notre Dame
Tulsa
Kentucky
Penn St
LSuU

Mizzou
Georgia
Washington
Texas
Pittsburgh
Miami

LSU

W. Kentucky
Oregon St
Florida St
Ohio St
Buffalo
Houston
Oklahoma St
Virginia
Northern lowa
Duke
Purdue
Notre Dame
Penn St
Coastal Carolina
Baylor
Toledo
Texas A&M

School
Penn St
Kentucky
Tulsa
Mizzou
LSU

UNC
Georgia
Alabama
Auburn
Ohio St
Ohio St

W. Virginia
Houston
Louisville
Northwestern
Ohio St
Mississippi St
S. Alabama
TCU
Purdue
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‘T’a'ugo Links to Top Prospect Highlight Videos
op
Top 20 NOTE: These video links, when viewed online, can be clicked through to
Round 1 see highlight reels of the draft's top prospects (be warned that you may
Round 1 want to mute your computer because of the tendency of reel-compilers to
Round 1-2 overlay bad music on top).
Round 1-2 Rashod Bateman https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=t_ BMMOeQKsU
Round 1-2 Ja'Marr Chase https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=XnsYzles|60
Round 2-3 Travis Etienne https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=mWek{rBqR6E
Round 2-3 Caleb Farley https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=PImvFHVMP-E
Round 2-3 Justin Fields https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=n0099YHtVZ8
Round 2-4 Mac Jones https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=UcoQaUwKqJA
Round 3-5 Trey Lance https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=GXEWg4020Zg
Round 3-5 Trevor Lawrence https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=jcYXI14IQyk
Round 3-5 Micah Parsons https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=rM88rxhtDlII
Round 3-5 Kwity Paye https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=Hm65C-1Zx00
Round 3-5 Kyle Pitts https://lwww.youtube.com/watch?v=YgzNwK5449s
Round 3-5 Gregory Rousseau https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=yHaafVQoMO4
Round 3-5 Penei Sewell https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=NcaDs-cuMco
Round 3-5 DeVonta Smith https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=KXVJ1sgXxxc
Round 3-5 Patrick Surtain Il https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=hSpfM_YKU3w
Round i Jaylen Waddle https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=qcKtEIsOcYk
ound 3-5 Zach Wilson https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=JfJfwJokBAU
Round 3-5
Round 3-5 )
Round 4-6 THE WINTER BASEBALL’S BEST
Round 4-6 CLASSIC: THE ROOKIES
Round 4-6 . .
~niss  NHL’S SAVIOR - ixa;mnmg tl(]e {or:ayers t
oy avallable through ¥ 0 impact
ouna o-
7 Barnes & Noble : :
Round 6-7 A 8 oth ’  on the national pastime.
va m.azon Other  available at Amazon and
alue .
Top 20 fine sellers other fine booksellers.
Round 1
Round1  JERK: HOW | Sportsology: Baseball, football,
Round 1 WASTED MY hoops, hockey, pro wrestling,
Round1 ) IFE WATCHING music, it matters not: nobody, but
Round 2 rg| EVISION nobody, brings it stronger!
223:3 g The entertaining
rong 3 memoirsofveteran  FantasyDrafthelp.com
" TV columnist Adam . -
Round 3 Buckman Did you stay away from players like Cam
Round 3 gocument over 20 Newton, Todd Gurley and Jason Witten,
Round 3 years of covering who would have tanked your team
Round 3 the biggest TV last year?
Round 3 stars, pop culture You’re welcome!
Round4  celebrities and Did you end up with players who helped you
Round 4 other entertainment  succeed last year like Tyler Lockett, Tyler
Round4  figures up close Boyd and David Montgomery? You’re
Round 4 and personal! Get welcomel
Round5  your copy now at . . )
Round 6 Amazon.com! FantasyDrafthelp.com: Helping you to find

tomorrow’s success stories — today.
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Blank Draft Tracking Worksheet

TEAM
JAX
NYJ
SF
ATL
CIN
MIA
DET
CAR
DEN
10 DAL
11 NYG
12 PHI
13 LAC
14 MIN
15 NE
16 ARl
17 LV
18 MIA
19  WAS
20 CHI
21 IND
22 TEN
23 NYJ
24 PIT
25 JAX
26 CLE
27 BAL
28 NO
29 GB
30 BUF
31 BALT
32 TB

O oo N Ol WwWwhN

NUMBERS DON’T LIE: THE BIGGEST
NUMBERS IN METS HISTORY

Available on Amazon.com

Sportsology Dot Com

SteveKallas.com

100 THINGS RANGER FANS
SHOULD KNOW & DO BEFORE

THEY DIE

Available on Amazon.com

The FDH Lounge Top Games
Of The 2021 NFL Season

1 Cleveland at Kansas City

2 Kansas City at Baltimore

3 Tampa Bay at New England

4 Buffalo at Kansas City

5 Buffalo at Tampa Bay

6T/7T Cleveland at Baltimore/Baltimore at Cleveland

8 Kansas City at Tennessee

9 Cleveland at Green Bay

10T/11T Buffalo at Miami/Miami at Buffalo

13 LA Rams at Green Bay

14 Tampa Bay at Miami

15 Seattle at Green Bay

16T/17T Cleveland at Pittsburgh/Pittsburgh  at
Cleveland

19 Green Bay at Arizona

20 Green Bay at San Francisco
21T/22T/23T/24T/25T/26T/27T/28T/29T/30T/31T/32T
Seattle at San Francisco/San Francisco at Seattle/LA
Rams at San Fransicso/San Francisco at LA
Rams/Arizona at San Francisco/San Francisco at
Arizona/LA  Rams at Seattle/Seattle at LA
Rams/Arizona at Seattle/Seattle at Arizona/Arizona at
LA Rams/LA Rams at Arizona

The FDH Lounge Top Games Of
The 2021 NCAA Football Season

1 Clemson vs. Georgia at Charlotte, September 4
2 Alabama at Florida, September 18

3 Oregon at Ohio State, September 11

4 lowa State at Oklahoma, November 20

5 Cincinnati at Notre Dame, October 5

6 USC at Notre Dame, October 23

7 Oklahoma vs. Texas at Dallas, October 9

8 Notre Dame vs. Wisconsin at Chicago, September 25
9 Florida at LSU, October 16

10 North Carolina at Notre Dame, October 30

11 Auburn at Penn State, September 18

12 lowa at lowa State, September 11

13 Texas A&M at LSU, November 27

14 Nebraska at Oklahoma, September 18

15 Ohio State at Michigan, November 27

The FDH Lounge

Podcasts:

Available on Blubrry, Google
Podcasts, Listen Notes,
Pandora, Podbean,
RadioPublic, Stitcher, Tuneln
& YouTube.
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Team
JAX
NYJ
SF
ATL
CIN
MIA
DET
CAR
DEN
DAL
NYG
PHI
LAC
MIN
NE
ARI
LV
MIA
WAS
CHI
IND
TEN
NYJ
PIT
JAX
CLE
BAL
NO
GB
BUF
BALT
B
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The 21% Century

larger group.

Jason Jones Mock Draft
Player

Trevor Lawrence
Zack Wilson
Justin Fields

Kyle Pitts

Rashan Slater
DeVonta Smith
Ja'Marr Chase
Patrick Surtain Il
Trey Lance
Jaycee Horn

Kwity Paye

Jaylen Waddle
Penei Sewell
Trevon Moehrig
Micah Parsons
Caleb Farley
Christian Barmore
Jaelen Phillips
JeremiahOwusu-Koramoah
Mac Jones
Christian Darrisaw
Alijah Vera-Tucker
Gregory Rousseau
Najee Harris
Rashod Bateman
Greg Newsome
Jayson Oweh

Levi Onwuzurike
Zaven Collins
Aaron Robinson
Jevon Holland
Tyson Campbell

Position
QB
QB
QB
TE
OT/OG/C
WR
WR
CB
QB
CB
DE
WR
oT
S
LB
CB
DT
DE
OLB
QB
oT
OT/OG/C
DE
RB
WR
CB
DE
DT
LB
CB
S
CB

School
Clemson
BYU

Ohio St
Florida
Northwestern
Alabama
LSU
Alabama

N Dakota St
S Carolina
Michigan
Alabama
Oregon

TCU

Penn St
Virginia Tech
Alabama
Miami

Notre Dame
Alabama
Virginia Tech
usc

Miami
Alabama
Minnesota
Northwestern
Penn St
Washington
Tulsa

UCF

Oregon
Georgia

Team
JAX
NYJ
SF
ATL
CIN
MIA
DET
CAR
DEN
DAL
NYG
PHI
LAC
MIN
NE
ARI
LV
MIA
WAS
CHI
IND
TEN
NYJ
PIT
JAX
CLE
BAL
NO
GB
BUF
BALT
B

0 N O A WDN -
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Rick Morris Mock Draft

Player

Trevor Lawrence
Zack Wilson
Justin Fields

Kyle Pitts

Penei Sewell
Ja'Marr Chase
DeVonta Smith
Rashan Slater
Trey Lance
Patrick Surtain Il
Kwity Paye
Jaylen Waddle
Christian Darrisaw
Jaelen Phillips
Mac Jones
Jaycee Horn
Micah Parsons
Azeez Ojulari
Alijah Vera-Tucker
Greg Newsome
Teven Jenkins
Caleb Farley
Gregory Rousseau
Najee Harris
Trevon Moehrig
Jamin Davis
Jayson Oweh
Asante Samuel Jr
Elijah Moore

Joe Tryon
Rashod Bateman

JeremiahOwusu-Koramoah

Position
QB

QB

QB

TE

oT

WR

WR
OT/OG/C
QB

CB

DE

WR

oT

DE

QB

CB

LB
OLB/DE
OT/OG/C
CB

oT

CB

DE

RB

S

LB

DE

CB

WR

DE

WR
OLB

School
Clemson
BYU

Ohio St
Florida
Oregon

LSU
Alabama
Northwestern
N Dakota St
Alabama
Michigan
Alabama
Virginia Tech
Miami
Alabama

S Carolina
Penn St
Georgia
usc
Northwestern
Oklahoma St
Virginia Tech
Miami
Alabama
TCU
Kentucky
Penn St
Florida St
Ole Miss
Washington
Minnesota
Notre Dame

Media Alliance

What initially began in 2009 as a small coalition of like-minded growing New Media and creative
organizations has flourished into a well-rounded creative juggernaut of more than two dozen entities that
transcends the notion of traditional labeling. The 21st Century Media Alliance is an umbrella of
cooperative companies and professionals that is pursuing many synergistic opportunities and projects.
Possessed of varying yet often complementary skill sets, Alliance members are bound by their core
principles of inventiveness, com-munication, pragmatism and dedication to their efforts and those of the

chances are that you need look no further than The 21st Century Media Alliance.

The FDH Lounge Podcasts: Available
on Blubrry, Google Podcasts, Listen
Notes, Pandora, Podbean, RadioPublic,
Stitcher, Tuneln & YouTube.

In a great many creative areas, if you’re looking to have a job performed the right way,
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Jason Jones Top 100 Overall

1 Trevor Lawrence QB Clemson

2 Kyle Pitts TE Florida

3 Ja'Marr Chase WR LSU

4 Patrick Surtain CB Alabama

5 Micah Parsons LB Penn St

6 Penei Sewell OT Oregon

7 DeVonta Smith WR Alabama

8 Jaycee Horn CB S. Carolina

9 Rashan Slater OT Northwestern
10 Jaelen Phillips DE Miami

11 Justin Fields QB Ohio St

12 Jaylen Waddle WR Alabama

13 Alijah Vera-Tucker OT/OG USC
14 Kwity Paye DE Michigan

15 Zach Wilson QB BYU

16 JeremiahOwusu-Koramoah LB Notre Dame
17 Trevon Moehrig S TCU

18 Christian Barmore DT Alabama
19 Caleb Farley CB Virginia Tech
20 Zaven Collins LB Tulsa

21 Najee Harris RB Alabama

22 Greg Newsome |l CB Northwestern
23 Gregory Rousseau DE Miami

24 Trey Lance QB N. Dakota St

25 Levi Onwuzurike DT Washington
26 Landon Dickerson C Alabama
27 Aaron Roblinson CB UCF

28 Jabril Cox LB LSU

29 Christian Darrisaw OT Virginia Tech
30 Rashod Bateman WR Minnesota
31 Liam Eichenberg OT/OG Notre Dame
32 Travis Etienne RB Clemson

33 Joe Tryon DE Washington

34 Pat Freiermuth TE Penn St

35 Azeez Ojulari DE/OLB Georgia
36 Kardarius Toney WR/KR Florida
37 Alex Letherwood OT Alabama
38 Jamin Davis LB Kentucky

39 Jay Tufele DT USC

40 Daviyon Nixon DE/DT lowa

41 Rashad Weaver DE Pitt

42 Nick Bolton LB Mizzou

43 Quincy Roche DE Miami

44 Jevon Holland S Oregon

45 Patrick Jones DE Pitt

46 Jalen Mayfield OT Michigan

47 Carlos Basham DE Wake Forest
48 Andre Cisco S Syracuse

49 Brevin Jordan TE Miami

50 Chazz Surratt LB UNC

51 D'Wayne Eskridge WR W. Michigan
52 Dylan Moses LB Alabama

53 Baron Browning LB Ohio St

54 Paris Ford S Pitt

55 Marquez Stevenson WR Houston
56 Jayson Oweh DE/OLB Penn St
57 Joseph Ossai LB Texas

58 Kyle Trask QB Florida

59 Erick Stokes CB Georgia

60 Jevon Holland S Oregon

61 Terrence Marshall WR LSU

62 Monty Rice LB Georgia

63 Payton Turner DE Houston

64 Javonte Willaims RB UNC

65 Richie Grant S UCF

66 Tyson Campbell CB Georgia

67 Victor Dimukeje DE Duke

68 Trey Sermon RB Ohio St

69 Kellen Mond QB Texas A&M

70 Dayo Odeyingbo DE Vanderbilt
71 Elijah Moore WR Ole Miss

72 Dylan Moses LB Alabama

73 Asante Samuel Jr CB S. Carolina
74 Kenny Gainwell RB Memphis

75 Trey Smith OG Tennessee

76 Jackson Carman OT Clemson
77 Hamsah Nasirildeen S Florida St
78 Kelvin Jones CB Kentucky

79 Sam Cosmi OT Texas

80 Rhamondre Stevenson RB Oklahoma
81 Marvin Wilson DT Florida St

82 Amon-Ra St. Brown WR USC
83 Teven Jenkins OT Oklahoma St
84 Tutu Atwell WR Louisville

85 Wyatt Davis OG Ohio St

86 Elijah Molden CB Washington
87 Hunter Long TE Boston College
88 Michael Carter RB UNC

89 Creed Humphreys C Oklahoma
90 Rondale Moore WR Purdue

91 Dillon Radunz OT N. Dakota St
92 Jared Goldwire DT Louisville

93 Aaron Brooks OG Notre Dame
94 Trey Hill C Georgia

95 Sage Surratt WR Wake Forest
96 Dyami Brown WR UNC

97 Cameron Sample DE Tulane

98 Jacoby Stevens OLB/S LSU

99 Tamorrion Terry WR Florida St
100 KJ Britt LB Auburn

Sportsology
Baseball, football,
hoops, hockey, pro
wrestling, music, it

matters not:

nobody, but
nobody, brings it
stronger!

The FDH Lounge
Nothing is Off-topic.
Nothing.

JERK: HOW |
WASTED MY LIFE
WATCHING
TELEVISION

The entertaining memoirs of veteran TV
columnist Adam Buckman document
over 20 years of covering the biggest
TV stars, pop culture celebrities and
other entertainment figures up close
and personal! Get your copy now at

Amazon.com!

The 21st Century Media Alliance

What initially began in 2009 as a small coalition of
like-minded growing New Media and creative
organizations has flourished into a well-rounded
creative juggernaut of more than two dozen
entities that transcends the notion of traditional
labeling. The 21st Century Media Alliance is an
umbrella of cooperative companies and
professionals that is pursuing many synergistic
opportunities and projects. Possessed of varying
yet often complementary skill sets, Alliance
members are bound by their core principles of
inventiveness, communication, pragmatism and
dedication to their efforts and those of the larger
group. In a great many creative areas, if you're
looking to have a job performed the right way,
chances are that you need look no further than The
21st Century Media Alliance.
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FDH Ranking of
the Top 25 NCAA
Football Coaches

NOTE: These rankings
are for the purposes of
determining, in  order,
which coaches would be
most desirable to lead a
program in 2021.

TOP TIER

1 Dabo Swinney

2 Nick Saban

3 Ryan Day
SECOND TIER

4 Lincoln Riley

5 Ed Orgeron

6 Kirby Smart
THIRD TIER

7 Matt Campbell

8 Mario Cristobal
9 Brian Kelly

10 Jimbo Fisher
11 Mike Leach

12 Kyle Whittingham
13 Jeff Brohm

14 Bryan Harsin
FOURTH TIER

15 James Franklin
16 Mike Gundy

17 Paul Chryst

18 Luke Fickell

19 Scott Satterfield
20 Dino Babers

21 Gary Patterson
22 David Shaw
FIFTH TIER

23 Frank Solich

24 Herman Edwards
25 Jimmy Lake

OPTION B "5

Option B helps people build resilience and covering the intersection

find meaning in the face of adversity. With the .
book project by Sheryl Sandberg and Adam Of TV and _tG.ChnOk)gy'
Grant (FEATURING, AMONG OTHER https://www.mediavillage.com/author/
STORIES, THE INSPIRATIONAL TALE FROM simon-applebaum

OUR FRIEND VERNON TURNER), you can find
stories, research, and practical advice to help fantasydrafthelp.com/football

you build strength for life's challenges—and

help your family and community do the same. | aSte our Tweets!

g http://twitter.com/
0ptl0nB.Org TheFDHLounge

PIONEERS OF BASEBALL NUMBERS DON’T LIE: THE BIGGEST
A fascinating profile of the NUMBERS IN METS HISTORY
national pastime’s overlooked Available on Amazon.com
history: the teams, the stars and
the events that would shape a The FDH Lou nge
sport heading into the 20t .
century. Podcasts:
Available at Amazon and other Available on Blubrry,
fine booksellers. Google Podcasts,
Westchester County Post Dot Com: Listen Notes,
News, Sports, Health and Entertainment Pandora, Podbean,
coverage of interest for the New York area — and . .
far beyond as well! RadioPubl IC,
Sportsology Stitcher, Tuneln &
Baseball, football, hoops, hockey, pro wrestling, music, YouTube.

it matters not: nobody, but nobody, brings it stronger!

FantasyDrafthelp.com

Unique methods & winning results for a variety of sports, not just the big boys!
Check out everything we have to offer and never get out-prepared again!

The FDH Lounge Top 10 Songs Per Decade
Playlist from the 1950s through the 2010s:

http://thefdhlounge.blogspot.com/2021/02/the-fdh-lounge-top-10-songs-by-decade.html
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Top 10 Schools of the 2021 NFL Draft
2020 FDH UQB Fantasy Rankings

These are the FantasyDrafthelp.com leaders in Ultimate Quantitative Baseline (UQB), our
proprietary stat that provides the best measure for production in 2020.

Alabama

LSU

Clemson
Florida

Ohio State
Georgia

North Carolina
Notre Dame
Penn State
Virginia Tech

Top 25 Overall
Travis Kelce

Darren Waller
Davante Adams
Derrick Henry
Alvin Kamara
Stefon Diggs
Tyreek Hill
Dalvin Cook
Lamar Jackson
Aaron Rodgers
MarquezValdes-Scantling
DeAndre Hopkins
DonovanPeoples-Jones
Calvin Ridley
Justin Jefferson
Kyler Murray

DK Metcalf
Patrick Mahomes
Adam Thielen
Russell Wilson
D.J. Moore
Deshaun Watson
Josh Allen
Nelson Agholor
Mike Evans

Top 5

Conferences
of the 2021
NFL Draft

Ol BN -

SEC
ACC
Big 10
Big 12
Pac 12

1752
1700
1688
1660
1642
1627
1607
1605
1601
1596
1586
1585
1571
1569
1566
1565
1565
1564
1560
1558
1557
1556
1555
1555
1554

Sportsology: Baseball,

football, hoops, hockey,
pro wrestling, music, it
matters not: nobody, but

nobody, brings it
stronger!
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13T

Quarterbacks
Lamar Jackson

Aaron Rodgers
Kyler Murray
Patrick Mahomes
Russell Wilson
Deshaun Watson
Josh Allen

Tom Brady

Kirk Cousins
Justin Herbert
Ryan Tannehill
Matt Ryan

Derek Carr

Ben Roethlisberger
Matthew Stafford

Tight Ends
Travis Kelce

Darren Waller
Logan Thomas
TJ Hockenson
Robert Tonyan
Mark Andrews
Noah Fant
Mike Gesicki
Dalton Schultz
Rob Gronkowski
Hunter Henry
Evan Engram
Jared Cook
Hayden Hurst
Jonnu Smith

1601
1596
1565
1564
1558
1556
1555
1551
1529
1528
1524
1523
1515
1514
1512

1752
1700
1525
1522
1521
1513
1511
1511
1510
1509
1507
1505
1504
1504
1504

Taste our Tweets!
http://twitter.com/
TheFDHLounge

O NOoO OB WwN -

19T
19T
21T
21T
23T
23T
23T

Running Backs Wide Receivers

Derrick Henry 1660 1 Davante Adams 1688
Alvin Kamara 1642 2 Stefon Diggs 1627
Dalvin Cook 1605 3 Tyreek Hill 1607
Nick Chubb 1549 4 MarquezValdes-Scanting 1586
Aaron Jones 1541 5 DeAndre Hopkins 1585
Jonathan Taylor 1540 6 Donovan Peoples-Jones 1571
J.K. Dobbins 1538 7 Calvin Ridley 1569
J.D. McKissic 1533 8 Justin Jefferson 1566
Josh Jacobs 1532 9 DK Metcalf 1565
David Montgomery 1531 10  Adam Thielen 1560
Antonio Gibson 1521 11 D.J. Moore 1557
James Robinson 1520 12 Nelson Agholor 1555
Nyheim Hines 1519 13 Mike Evans 1554
Kenyan Drake 1517 14 Allen Robinson 1551
Melvin Gordon 1516 15 AJ. Brown 1545
Ronald Jones IlI 1516 16  Tyron Johnson 1543
Miles Sanders 1515 17 Tyler Lockett 1540
Ezekiel Elliott 1513 18  Amari Cooper 1529
Sony Michel 1512 19 Brandin Cooks 1527
D'Andre Swift 1512 20T  Terry McLaurin 1526
Myles Gaskin 1508 20T  Will Fuller 1526
Mike Davis 1508 20T Robby Anderson 1526
Kareem Hunt 1507 23 Jalen Guyton 1523
David Johnson 1507 24 Marvin Jones 1522
Austin Ekeler 1507 25 Keenan Allen 1521

TRUTH IN GOVERNMENT

Truth In Government is a public watchdog
organization dedicated to fiscal responsibility in
government through the promotion of honest
budgeting, accounting, financial management and
reporting practices by Congress and the Executive
Branch.

TruthiInGovernment.org
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Early FDH Predictions For 2020 NFL Season

AFC East
X-Miami 11-5
Y-Buffalo 10-6
New England 9-7
NY Jets 7-9

AFC North
X-Cleveland 11-5
Y-Baltimore 10-6
Pittsburgh 6-10
Cincinnati 6-10

AFC South
X-Indianapolis 9-7
Tennessee 8-8
Jacksonville 5-11
Houston 2-14

AFC West
X-Kansas City 11-5

Y-LA Chargers 10-6

Las Vegas 8-8
Denver 5-11

MMA Ring
Announcer
Jake
Digman:
Mic work
that would
make CM
Punk
jealous!
Booking
information

available
@JakeDigman

on Twitter

NFC East
X-NY Giants 6-10 THE
Washington 6-10 WINTER
Dallas 6-10 i
Philadelphia 6-10 CL{A_SEKJ-
NFC North ,
X-Green Bay 9-7 NHL’S
Y-Minnesota 9-7 SAVIOR
Chicago 7-9 _
Detroit 5-11 .
available
NFC South
X-Tampa Bay 14-2 through
Y-Carolina 9-7 Barnes &
New Orleans 7-9
Atlanta 7-9 NOble,
Amazon
NFC West
X-San Francisco 11-5 & 9ther
Y-Seattle 10-6 fine
Arizona 8-8
LA Rams 8-8 SE"QI’S
Wild Card Playoffs

2 Kansas City over 7 Baltimore

3 Miami over 6 Buffalo

5 LA Chargers over 4 Indianapolis
2 San Francisco over 7 Carolina

3 Green Bay over 6 Minnesota

5 Seattle over 4 NY Giants

Divisional Round

1 Cleveland over 5 LA Chargers
2 Kansas City over 3 Miami

1 Tampa Bay over 5 Seattle

3 Green Bay over 2 San Francisco

Championship Sunday
1 Cleveland over 2 Kansas City
1 Tampa Bay over 3 Green Bay

Super Bowl 55

Cleveland over Tampa Bay
Super Bowl MVP: Nick Chubb
NFL MVP: Patrick Mahomes
Coach of the Year: Matt Rhule
Offensive Rookie of the
Trevor Lawrence

Defensive Rookie of the Year:
Zaven Collins

Year:

Why Value Matters In
Fantasy & Pro Sports Drafts

By Rick Morris

On our FANTASYDRAFTHELP.COM INSIDER webcasts, we've
discussed this point many times, but we're continually reminded of
the need to readdress it: the very real link between fantasy sports
drafts and the so-called real kind.

15 years ago, when the Buffalo Bills selected Donte Whitner with
the eighth overall pick at a time when he was considered a fringe
Top 20 player at best, FDH Senior Editor Jason Jones and |
ridiculed the pick in a real-time webcast.

We explained that Marv Levy, who was new to the Buffalo front
office, clearly had no concept of value. Top10 picks must become
franchise players at their positions. If, for whatever reason, you
are fixated on a player unworthy of the draft slot, trade back and
obtain the value collectively, through the desired player and
additional picks, but always get value for your pick.

And if a Top 10 pick must become a franchise player, then a Top
5 pick must become one of the elite players in the league. For a
team like the Browns that squandered numerous draft picks under
the auspices of such luminaries as Butch Davis, Shoebox Pete
Garcia, Eric Mangini, Mike Lombardi, Ray Farmer and Sashi
Brown, the tenth overall pick in the draft has to be a home run and
cannot be used on a player not deemed safe enough by the
collective brainpower of NFL personnel people. There is no
margin for error.

We at FDH don’t have to educate skilled fantasy sports owners on
the concept of value. This is something they know, or at the very
least intuit, as they go through their draft or auction preparation.
We always say that you win by obtaining value with every pick.
While that ideal is almost impossible, you have to come as close
as you can. That means that your high picks have to perform at
the level forecasted and your mid-round and lower-round picks
must outperform their draft slots. We have always emphasized
that the same precept holds true in professional sports drafts.
Winning organizations make the most of their draft picks and they
know how to proceed in a measured fashion. They do not panic.

STICKS AND STONES: HOW COLLEGE
HOCKEY PREPARES YOU FOR LIFE
Available on Amazon.com

Taste our Tweets! http://twitter.com/TheFDHLounge



